Paper No. ____ Filed: September 16, 2016

| UNITED STATE | ES PATENT A | AND TRAD | DEMARK | OFFICE |
|--------------|-------------|-----------|---------------|--------|
| BEFORE THE | PATENT TR | IAL AND A | – APPEAL B | OARD |

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC and PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., Petitioners,

V.

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01903 Patent 8,731,963

PETITIONERS' REQUEST THAT THIS CASE BE DECIDED WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Petitioners' Request That This Case Be Decided Without Oral Argument
A party may request oral argument pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70. The

Board does not have to grant the request if it determines "that a hearing [is] not necessary for a decision" *BAE Sys. Information and Elec. Sys. Integration, Inc. v. Cheetah Omni, LLC*, IPR 2013-00175, Paper 45 at 1 (P.T.A.B. June 19, 2014). Petitioners respectfully submit that oral argument is unnecessary in this case because, as pointed out in Petitioners' Reply to Patent Owner's Response in this case, ¹ all outstanding issues have been decided on a nearly identical record in

the related IPRs 2015-00545, -546, -547, -548, -551, and -554 (the "related

IPRs").² Accordingly, Petitioners submit that oral argument is unnecessary in this

proceeding.

² Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., et al. v. Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., IPR2015-00548, Paper 69, at 59 (P.T.A.B July 27, 2016); Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., et al. v. Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., IPR2015-00546, Paper 70, at 52 (P.T.A.B July 27, 2016); Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC, et al. v. Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., IPR2015-00545, Paper 69, at 47–48 (P.T.A.B July 27, 2016); Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., et al. v. Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., IPR2015-00551, Paper 70, at 61 (P.T.A.B July 27, 2016); Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., et al. v. Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., IPR2015-00554, Paper 68, at 61 (P.T.A.B July 27, 2016); Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., et al. v.



¹ Paper No. 22.

IPR2015-01903—Patent No. 8,731,963 Petitioners' Request That This Case Be Decided Without Oral Argument

Date: September 16, 2016

ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 202.857.6000 Respectfully submitted,

Bradford C. Frese Registration No. 69,772 ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 202.857.6000

Attorney for Petitioner Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.

Matthew C. Ruedy Registration No. 64,823 MADDOX EDWARDS PLLC 1900 K Street NW, Suite 725 Washington, D.C. 20006 202.830.0779

Attorney for Petitioner Amneal Pharmaceutical LLC

Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., IPR2015-00547, Paper 70, at 53 (P.T.A.B July 27, 2016).



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Petitioners' Request That This Case be Decided Without Oral Argument" was served in its entirety on September 16, 2016, upon the following parties via Electronic Mail:

F. Dominic Cerrito
Evangeline Shih
Gabriel P. Brier
Frank C. Calvosa
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN LLP
51 Madison Avenue
22nd Floor
New York, NY 10010
nickcerrito@quinnemanuel.com
evangelineshih@quinnemanuel.com
gabrielbrier@quinnemanuel.com
frankcalvosa@quinnemanuel.com

Donald B. Cohran JONES DAY North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114 dcochran@jonesday.com

Date: September 16, 2016,

ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 202.857.6000 Respectfully Submitted,

Bradford C. Frese

Registration No. 69,772

Attorney for Petitioner Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.

